

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.10300/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No...../2007
(Cr1.M.P.10300/2007)
(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2007 in CRLA No.189/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR BENCH)

MAHENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the matter on the notified date.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master