

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 10893/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1204 OF 2007

MAHENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
                                  Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.  
                                  Mr. A. Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Vikrant Singh Bain,Adv.  
                                  Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that as Bhup Singh is said to be ailing and is aged about 80 years, he is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds for Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties for the like amount and subject to any other conditions which may be imposed by the learned Trial Judge.

Liberty to mention for early hearing of the appeal after additional documents are filed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER