

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMP.NO. 15565/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 150 OF 2008

DHARM SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report )

Date: 13/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks leave of the  
Court to withdraw CRLMP No. 15565 of 2007 with liberty to file  
a fresh application for bail on behalf of appellant No.2 Gopal  
Singh. Permission granted. CRLMP. No. 15565 of 2007 is  
dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as aforesaid.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master