

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 12222/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1204 OF 2007

MAHENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

With

Crl.M.P.No.11499/2008 in Crl.A.No.150/2008 (for bail and office report)

Crl.M.P.No.1858/2008 in Crl.A.No.224/2008 (for bail and office report)

Crl.M.P.No.14169/2008 in Crl.A.No.1204/2007(for bail and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Crl.M.P.No.12222/2008 in Crl.A.No.1204/2007

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that Ram Lakhan be released on bail on furnishing his bail bonds in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount and subject to any other conditions which may be imposed by the learned Trial Judge.

Crl.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.

Crl.M.P.No.11499/2008 in Crl.A.No.150/2008

2

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that Gopal Singh be released on bail on furnishing his bail bonds in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount and subject to any other conditions which may be imposed by the learned Trial Judge.

Crl.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.

Crl.M.P.No.14169/2008 in Crl.A.No.1204/2007

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that Mahendra Singh be released on bail on furnishing his bail bonds in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount and subject to any other conditions which may be imposed by the learned Trial Judge.

Crl.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.

Crl.M.P.No.1858/2008 in Crl.A.No.224/2008

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that Ram Ratan and Padam Singh be released on bail on their furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each with two sureties of the like amount and subject to any other conditions which may be imposed by the learned Trial Judge.

Crl.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER