

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 224 OF 2008

RAM RATAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that additional documents are not required to be filed.

In view of the statement of learned counsel for the appellant, filing of additional documents is dispensed with.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master