

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1204/2007

MAHENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 150/2008
(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 224/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

*Proxy counsel

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethu Pathy, Adv.

For Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the appellants, list
these appeals on 03rd September, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.09.02

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Vinod Kulvi)

17:36:04 IST

Reason:

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar

*(Appearance slip not given)